
2016 Calendar of Meetings and Events 
 

Event Location Date Time 
Board Meeting Dayton Girl Scout Office Tuesday, January 26 4:30-6:30 pm 

Legislative Breakfast – honoring female state 
legislators and Girl Scouts who have earned the Gold 
Award 

Ohio Statehouse – Museum Gallery 
1 Capital Square 
Columbus, OH   

Wednesday, February 17 8:00 am 

Lima Regional 100th Anniversary of the Gold Award 
Event 

ArtSpace/Lima 
67 Town Square 
Lima, OH  45801 

Monday, February 29 6:00-8:00 pm 

Cincinnati Regional 100th Anniversary of the Gold 
Award Event 

Interact for Health 
3805 Edwards Road #500 
Cincinnati, OH 45209 

Tuesday, March 1 6:00-8:00 pm 

Cincinnati Women of Distinction VIP Meet and Greet Home of Kathy McMullen 
7388 Waterpoint Lant 
Cincinnati, OH  45255 

Wednesday, March 2 5:30-7:00 pm 

Toledo Regional 100th  Anniversary of the Gold Award 
Event 

The Premier Banquet Complex 
4480 Heatherdowns Blvd 
Toledo, OH  43614 

Thursday, March 3 6:00-8:00 pm 

Dayton Regional 100th Anniversary of the Gold Award 
Event 

Dayton Girl Scout Office Saturday, March 5 8:30-10:00 am 

Gold Award Ceremony Wintergarden of the Schuster Center 
Dayton 

Sunday, March 6 3:00 pm 

Cincinnati Women of Distinction Awards Reception Queen City Club Tuesday, March 15 5:30-7:00 pm 

Executive Session Board Meeting Conference Call Tuesday, March 22 4:30 pm 

STEM:  Girls Discover! – The Day & Overnight 
Experience 

Cincinnati Museum Center Saturday, April 9 – 
Sunday, April 10 

10:00 am – 
10:00 am 

Board Meeting and Annual Meeting Dayton Girl Scout Office Tuesday, April 19 4:30-6:30 pm 

Board Meeting Dayton Girl Scout Office Tuesday, June 21 4:30-6:30 pm 

Board Meeting Dayton Girl Scout Office Tuesday, September 27 4:30-6:30 pm 

Board Meeting Dayton Girl Scout Office Tuesday, November 15 4:30-6:30 pm 
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